| 1        | 279-022020  |  |
|----------|---|--|
| 2        |   |  |
| 3<br>4   | RESOLUTION:   | Authorize a Five (5)-Year Agreement Between Winnebago County and Radtke Contractors Inc. for Installation and Removal of Boat Landing Seasonal Docks |
| 5<br>6   | TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:   |  |
| 7        | WHEREAS   | s, the Winnebago County Parks Department requires services that provide for the installation and   |
| 8        | removal of the County's six (6) seasonal docks; and   |  |
| 9        | WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks Department utilizes a removable docking system at its facilities in             |  |
| 10       | order to avoid the costly repairs that would otherwise need to be performed on permanent boat landing piers due to  |  |
| 11       | ice shove damage; and   |  |
| 12       | WHEREAS, Winnebago County desires to enter into a five (5)-year agreement with Radtke Contractors Inc               |  |
| 13       | for the purpose of installing and removing its six (6) boat landing docks.  |  |
| 14       |   |  |
| 15       | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby                          |  |
| 16       | authorizes the Winnebago County Executive and Winnebago County Clerk to enter in to a five (5)-year agreement       |  |
| 17       | between Winnebago County and Radtke Contractors Inc., at a cost of \$8,150 per year, for the installation and       |  |
| 18       | removal of Winnebago County boat landing seasonal docks.  |  |
| 19<br>20 | Fiscal Impact: The cost of the seasonal dock installation and removal agreement over the 5-year term is \$40,750.   |  |
| 21       | All of the cost will be paid for through revenues obtained from the Boat Landing Trailer Parking Permit Fee Program |  |
| 22       |   |  |
| 23       |   | Respectfully submitted by:   |
| 24       |   | PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE   |
| 25       | Committee Vote: 5   | <u>i-0</u>   |
| 26       |   | Respectfully submitted by:   |
| 27<br>28 | Committee Vote: _   | PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE  |
| 29       | Vote Required for F   | Passage: Majority of Those Present   |
| 30       |   |  |
| 31       | Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2020.   |  |
| 32       |   |  |
| 33<br>34 |   | Mark L Harris  |
| •        |   | Main E Hairo   |

Winnebago County Executive

35